## 2022-2023 ACTIVITY APPROVAL APPLICATION FOR A SANCTIONED SOUTH DAKOTA HIGH SCHOOL RODEO ACTIVITY

Sanctioned High School Rodeo Location
Date of Activity Performance start time(each day)
r erformance start time(each day)
Sponsoring Organization Check one: Practice Rodeo Regional Rodeo
Check only those events to be included:
- if no, you must include entry form when submitting this form
Mail, email or call-in entries? If Mail in entries are taken, <u>Mail entries to</u> :* *Submit Regional Secretary address if submitting a Regional Rodeo Application
NameCell #
CityStateZipEmail
We, the undersigned understand the above mentioned Sanctioned High School Rodeo Activity must be approved by the South Dakota High School Rodeo Association, Inc., for the contestants to be covered by the National High School Rodeo Association Accident Insurance while participating in the rodeo activity, and we agree to abide by the following rules:
1. All contestants entered in the Activity must have a current NHSRA membership card & have

- completed SDHSRA membership requirements.
- 2. Activity may be jackpotted. Participation in the jackpot will not be mandatory to contestant.
- 3. No alcoholic beverages will be allowed on the grounds.
- 4. Veterinary service available-first aid at arena.
- 5. Rules set forth by the NHSRA and SDHSRA.
- 6. Rodeo liability insurance.
- 7. All rules in rulebook and in SD ground rules will be enforced.

Sianature Nan	ne		Date	Cell#
***failure to al being approv	oide and enforce ed for the comir	e the above ng year and	e listed items I may include	may result in the rodeo not e other repercussions s. INITIALS
uthorized adult in c rint name) ddress				
ity	State	Zip	email	
ell Phone number_				
ame of nearest Ho ddress of nearest h	spital ıospital			
GNATURE			DATE	
	DIRECTOR SIGNA	TURE		signature for you)

Email this completed form, with all information, 2 Signatures and 1 Initialed item completed, to: SDHSRA: Ann Sundermann at <a href="mailto:office@sdhsra.com">office@sdhsra.com</a> by <a href="mailto:December 15">December 15</a>, 2022.

## **Deadline is December 15, 2022**

Regional fee of \$250.00 to be enclosed with application - for regional rodeos only.

## All information must be complete -

<u>DO NOT</u> print "same as last year" or your application may be rejected, and the schedule information will be incorrect.

The schedule and published information is taken from this form, be sure your dates, times and costs are accurate.